(Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

VISION
"To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"

ICSI Motto सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इहहार्स the truth: abide by the laca

MISSION

Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI

"Placement Drive 2024"

(For Company Secretaries with 0 to 3 years experiences and for upcoming members only)

Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI is constantly making efforts for enhancing training opportunities for its members. We are pleased to inform that Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI is organizing Placement Drive for Members of the ICSI.

Placement Drive: - Sunday, 26th May 2024 from 11:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Venue

Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI

ICSI House, A-5/A, Institutional Area, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur - 302004 Email: jaipur@icsi.edu; Contact No: 0141-2707736, 2707236

Recruiters

Registered Companies/Firms/Associates/Practicing Company Secretaries (PCS) and corporate requiring Members are invited to participate in Placement Drive and are requested to share their details at the earliest at following link:

Registration Link for Recruiters: https://forms.gle/WPZ19pm26bVH36tx5

Last date of Registration is 25th May 2024 till 02:00 PM

Note :-

- > There is No participation Fee for the Placement Drive.
- > Prior registration through above google form is mandatory for recruiters to participate in the Placement Drive.
- Jaipur Chapter reserves the right to call limited number of recruiters during the process in case large number of applications received.
- Allotment of time slot would be based on availability and sole discretion of the Institute.

Members

Members who have 0 to 3 years' experience and students undergoing CLDP and going to get their membership after completion of ongoing CLDP are invited to participate in Placement Drive and are requested to share their details at the earliest at following link:

Registration Link for Students: https://forms.gle/6V7L8wwmkpBUCbgD8

Last date of Registration is 25th May 2024 till 02:00 PM

Note :-

- > There is no participation fee for Placement Drive.
- Prior registration through above google form is mandatory for Members or upcoming members to participate in the Placement Drive.
- Dress Code Smart Formals.
- List of participating organizations would be provided on the day of interview for the information of Members.
- No TA/DA would be paid to the students to participate in the drive.

We look forward for your active participation and wish you all the very best.

-: Regards: -

CS Rajat Kumar Goyal Chairman Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI

CS Amritanshu Balani Secretary Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI



